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No. 18, S.] 	 [Published February 11, 1927 

CHAPTER 2. 
AN ACT to amend. that paragraph of section 252.06 of the stat- 

utes, relating to the terms of the twelfth judicial circuit. 
The people, of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1: That paragraph of section 252.06 of the statutes 

relating to the twelfth judicial circuit is amended to read: 
(252.06)   Twelfth Circuit. In the county of Jefferson 
on the first Monday of February and the • • • first Mon-
day of • " * October; in the county of Green on the • • • 
fourth Monday of February and the • * • fourth Monday 
of October ; and in the county of Rock on the • • * third 
Monday of March and the third Monday of * * • Novem- 
ber. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved February 10, 1927. 

No. 20, S.] 	 [Publisheil February 17, 1927. 

CHAPTER 3. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 253.26 of the stat-

utes, relating to special terms of the county court for Dodge 
county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 253.26 of the statutes is 

- amended to read : (253.26) (1) The county judges of the coun-
ties of Chippewa, Columbia, Dodge, Fond du Lac, Grant, Green 
Lake, Jefferson, Monroe, Pepin, Pierce, Shawano, Trempealeau, 
Walworth, Washington and Waukesha may keep their offices 
and hold special terms of the county court at any time between 
the times of holding the regular terms and transact any business 
which might be done at, or which may be continued from, any 
regular term to such special term at the following places, in 
their respective counties: 
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In the county of Chippewa, at the cities of Chippewa Falls and 
Stanley ; 

In the county of Columbia, at the city of Columbus ; 
In the county of Dodge, at the cities of Beaver Dam, Hot-icon, 

Mayville and Watertown ; 
In the county of Fond du Lac, at the cities of Ripon and Wau-

pun ; 
In the county of Grant, at the city of Platteville; 
In the county of Green Lake, at the village of Princeton and 

the city Of Berlin; 
Tn the county of Jefferson, at the city of Watertown ; 
In the county of Monroe, at the cities of Sparta and Tomah ; 
In the county of Pepin, at the village of Pepin; 
In the county of Pierce, at the city of River Falls; 
In the county of Shawano, at the village of Wittenberg; 
In the county of Trempealeau, at the villages of Galesville and 

Osseo ; 
In the county of Walworth, at the city of Whitewater ; 
In the county of Washington, at the city of Hartford ; 
In the county of Waukesha, at the city of Oconomowoc. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub. 

lication. 
Approved February 16, 1927. 

No. 52, S.] 	 [Published February 22, 1927. 

CHAPTER 4. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein specified as an 

emergency appropriation to the executive department. 
The people, of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the executive department, as an emergency appropriation for the 
year ending June 30, 1927, two thousand dollars in addition to 
the amount and for the purposes specified in subsection (1), and 
two thousand dollars in addition to the amount and for the pur-
poses specified in subsection (2) of section 20.02 of the statutes. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved February 21, 1927. 


